
 

 

 

04.11.2023 

To, 
 

Department of Corporate Service 
Bombay Stock Exchange Ltd. 
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Tower, 
Dalal Street, 
Mumbai - 400 001 
 
 
BSE Scrip Code: 513436 

Manager 
Listing Department 
National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. 
Exchange Plaza, Plot No C/1, G-Block, 
Bandra – Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), 
Mumbai – 400051 
 
NSE Symbol – SHAHALLOYS 

 

Sub.: Outcome of Board Meeting held on 04th November, 2023  

Pursuant to Regulation 30 & 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements), 

Regulations, 2015, we are pleased to inform that the Board of Directors of the company 

in their meeting held today have considered and taken on record the Un-audited 

Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter & half year ended on 

30.09.2023 duly reviewed by the Audit Committee.  

We enclose the same in the prescribed form duly signed along with the Limited Review 

Report.   

[The aforesaid Board Meeting commenced at 17:35 hrs. and concluded at 18:15 hrs.]   

We request you to take the above information on record. 

Thanking You.  

Yours faithfully, 
For & on behalf of Shah Alloys Limited 

 

Mayank Chadha 
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer 
M. No. – A54288 
 

 



srfuL   SHAH ALLoys LIMITED
Rcgd Off : 5/lshreeji House, Bth M|.Lil)rary A8hram Road, Ahmedahad - 380 006

CIN : L27100GJl990PLC014698    Wwlhr.SHAHALLOYS.COM
STATERENT oF STANDALONE uN-Aul]ITED  FINANclAL REsul,Ts FOR Tlm QUARTER ANI) HALF yEAR ENDEI]

30TH SEPTEMBER'  2023

Qs. in Crores)

Particulars

QUARTER ENDED HALF YEAR ENDED
YEARENDED

30/09re023 30/06re023 3o/ogreo22 30/09/2023 3orog&o22 3|m3„023
Oun-audited) qunaudlted) OJl|-audited) eyDai]dited) Old-audited) (Andlted)

I Reveme from Operatious 179.72 141.97 133.21 321.69 320.59 626.26
11 Other Operating Income 0.87 17.59 0.00 18.46 0.10 1.68

Other Non ODerating Income 1.60 6.87 2121 8.47 17.13 11.16

Ill Total Revenue fl + 11) 182.19 166.43 15442 348.62 337.82 639.10
rv Expenses

129.23 102.12 87.30 231.35 197.03 414.79(a) Cost Of materials consumed
Qi) Changes in inventories of finished goods,

0.14 3.97 0.59 4.IL 3 I .70 25.73work-in-progress
(c) Employee benefits expense 5.84 6.47 5.73 12.31 11.22 24.20
(d) Finance costs I.06 I.05 0.34 2.11 I.09 2.59
(e) Depreeiation and arnortisation expense 2.23 2.23 224 4.46 4.48 8.95
® Consumption of stores & Spares 11.74 16.28 I I.30 28.02 25.14 58.02
(g) Power cost 26.84 23.57 19.60 50.41 37.78 80.22
(h) Other EXDenditue 3.12 3.11 4.11 6.23 9.79 19.27
Total Expenses (a) to th) 180.20 158.80 13121 339.00 SIS.23 633.77

V Profit / (Loss) Before excepdonal and extraordinaryltedtaut
I.99 7.63 2321 9.62 19.59 SJ3

VI
ms an          qu -IV)ExceptionalItem

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
VII Profit / a.o§s) after excaptlonal and before

I.99 7.63 2321 9.62 19.59 5J3
VIII

extraordinary Items and tal rv+VIP
Current Tax 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Ddind Tax 0.05 0.14 0.52 0.19 0.64 (I.34)

IX Net Profit / a.oss) for the period from conf]nuing
I.94 7.49 2Z.69 9.43 18.95 6.67oliera.lobs fvII -Vmt

X Profit/(Loss)Fromdiscontinuingoperatious 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
XI Tax Expense of discontinuing operations 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
un Profit / (loss) From discontinuing operations (after tax) 0(-X

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

H]I
DNet Profit / (I.os8)  for the pchod (IX - X )

I.94 749 22.69 9.43 18.95 6.67
XIVXV Items not rechassif[ed to Profit and toss

Remesurenent gain / loss on defined benefit plan 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Release ofDofined TBx 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Other comi)rchen8ive income Net Of Tax 0.16 0.16 0.00 0.32 (0.01) 0.64
Other Compreheusive Income that will be reelassified in P

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00&L
Total comDrchensiv€ income Net of Tax 0.16 0.16 0.00 0.32 (0.01) 0.64" Total Income after Comt)i'ehenslve Income 2.10 7.6S 22.69 9.7S 18.94 731

XVIIXvlnXIX
Earnings per €qi)Ity Share:

19.800.98 19.803.78 19.80II.46 19.804.76 19.809.57 19.80
Paid-up equity share capital

a3quity shares having face value of Rs.  10/-each)
Reserve excluding Revaluntion Reserves as per balance

45.033.37sheet of previous accounting year
Eaming8 per share (of Rs.  10/-each) (not annualised)

(I) Basic
(2) Dilued 0.98 3.78 I I .46 4.76 9.57 3.37



Notes:
I      The above un-audited results were reviewed and recolnmended by the Audit coninttee and were approved by Board of Directors in the meedng held

on 04th November, 2023. The Statutory auditors have camed out a Limited Review Of the Financial Results for the Quarter & IIalf year ended on
30th September, 2023

2      The fomat for above results as prescribed in SEBI's Circular CR/CFD/CMD/15/2015 dated November 30, 2015 has been modified to comply with
requrements of SEBI's Circular dated July 5, 2016. IND AS and Schedule in [Division IH to the Coixpanies Act 2013 applicable to companies that
are required to coxply with INI) AS.

3      The managelrmt experts that the loss of allowance if any a§ per Expected crrdt loss Method on the financial assets will not be material enough in theQ`rarterended30thSeptember,2023andhence,theManagementhasnotgiveneffeclofthesrmeinthefuancialresults.

4 The management expects that the impact Of "Effective Interest Method"  to the Finance cost as per the Requirement of IND AS  109 on the financial
Results will not be material  enough  in the qurter ended  30th September, 2023  and hence, the Mairagement has not given effect of the game in the
financial results .

5 With  reference  to  above,  we  submit  that  regarding  segment  reporting  as  per  hdrm Accounting  Standnd  108  applies  to  business  segments  or

geographieal segments. In case of our company, we are manufacturing Steel products only and fuither our manufacwhg is limited to locally only, as
Such hdian Accounting Standard  108 is not applicable to us.

6 Previousperiodfigueshavebeenregroupedand/orrearrangedwherevernecessarytomaketheirclassificationcompanblewLththecurentperiod.

PLACDATEE  SANTE,                                                                                                               aifeLoys ass"&isLHooyi ;¥D:o4.llJ2o23.chREmwSnlol.E-TIMEIlrmcTORDIN:00038360



§rfeL    SHAH ALLoys LIMITHD
Regd Orr : 5/lshreejl House, Bth M|.Library, A8hi.am Road, Ahmedahad - 380 006

CIN : L27100GJl990PLC014698    WWW.SHAHALLOYS.COM

Statement of StandaLone Assets and Liabilities as at 30th September 2023
Ou. in Crore)

PARTICULAR
Asa'3orogcoz3 A8at3i/o3raoz3

(Un-andlted) (Audlted)

1)

ASSETS

68.53 72.99

Nob-current assets
a) Property, Plant and Equipment
b) Capital work-in-progress 9.01 9.01
c) Fimcial Assets
(i) Investments 49.748.03 41.277.21
(ii) Trade receivablesLoansOtherFimcialAssets
(iii)
(iv)
d) Defened tax assets (net) 71.76 72.05
e) Other non current assets 2.71 I.84
2) Current assets
a) Inventories 98.46 108.79
b) Financial Assets
(i) Trade receivables I I.89 15,04
(ii) Cash and cash equivalents 0.24 0.23
(iii) Loans 0.03 0.10
c) Other Financial assets
d) Other current assets 2.95 6.66

TOTAI, ASSETS 323.35 33S.19

a)

EQUITY & LIABH,ITIES :

19.80 19.80

EQUITY:
Equity Share capital

b)1) Other Equity 54.803.68 45.033.68
LIABILITIES :
Non-Current Llal}mties

a) Financial Liabilities

(i) Borroungs
(ii) Trade payables I.17 16.04
b) Provisions I.1566.97 I.2570.02
c) Other noii{urrent lial)ilities
2) Curren( l!abmtles
a) Financial Liabilities

(i) Borrowings
(ii) Trade payables 123.88 124.15

(iii) Other Financial liabilities 8.78 8.78
b) Other current Liabilities 35.25 40.03
c) Provisions 7.87 6.41

Total Equity and I,lal.ilmes 3233S 335.19

man  .,H ,.'¢    ,-x  '
:it£E ::sfr.TF2:23                                                                                               a.ch*It®tttko*     OLE.i.s#g5£+A::;+RDIN:00038360



grfeL  sllAH ALLoys LIMITED
Regd Off : 5/I,Slireeji House, BTh M..Lll]rary, Ashram Rcud, AI)medabad - 380 006

CIN : L27100GJl 990I.LC014698    lv`Vu/.SHAIIALLOYS.COM
Standalone Cash Flow Statement for ttie Half Year ended as on 30tli September 2023

air. in Crores)

Particulars 30-09-2023 2022-23

CASH FLOW FROM OPERATING ACTIVITIES:

4.46

10.076.49

8.95

6.201I.25Net Profit before Tax

Adjustments for :
Depreciation
Interest expenses 2.11 2.59
Interest IncomeOperatingPI.ofltBefore Working Capital CI]anges (0.08) (0.29)

6.12 5.24

16.56 17.45

(2.13) 39.57

Adjustments for :
Trade and other receivables
hventories 10.33 9.31

Trade Payable and others ( including non current
(18.58) 25.02

nabilities)

(0.87) (0.36)

Casl] Generated From Operations 14.43 57.02

Direct Taxes Paid

Net Cash from Operating Activities befol.e Extra 14.43 57.02
Ordinary Items

Extraordinery Items

(9.34) (11.52)

Changes in non cureut assets
Provision for diminution in value of long term

(8,47) (11.16)investments

0.08 0.29

Net Cosh from Operating Activities 8rter Extra
5.09 4S.SO

Ordinary Items/At
CASH FLOW FROM INVESTING ACTIVITIES :

0.08 0.29

Interest IncomeNetCashfromInvesting Activitiesa})

(3.05)(2.11) (43.21)(2.59)

0.08 0.29

CASH FLOW FROM FINANCING ACTIVITIES:

(5.16) (45.80)

Proceeds from Long Ten and Short Term Borrowings
0¢et of Repayment )
Interest Paid

Net Cash from Financing  Activities( C ) (5.16) (45.80)

Net Increase in Cash and Equivalent,(A+B+C) 0.01 (0.01)
Cash And Cash Equivalents as at the Beginning of the year 0.23 0.24
Cash And Cash Equivalents as at the Close of the year 0.24 0.23

fi`»V°YS    ESEN&AIL0ys LIMITEDcO

:iAL:E ::s£#023                                                                                        *ch*givEON¢hD*    OLPArfusrfuo5fr#£
DIN : 00038360









§ffiEL  SHAH  ALLOYS  LIMITHD
Regd Off : S/I)Shreeji House, Bth M|.LibraryAshi'am Road. Ahmedabad -380 006

CIN : I,27100GJ1990PLC014698    `Vlhrw.SHAIIALLOYS.COM
sTATEI\mNT OF cONsOI,IDATED uN-Aul)ITED  FINANclAL REsul,Ts FOR TTH QUARTER AND HALF yEAR ENDED

30TH SEPTEMBER'  2023

ate in Crores)

Particulars

QUARTER ENDED HALF YEAR ENDED YEARF.TmF,I)

30/09/2023 30/06C023 3Oro9#022 3Oro9B023 30/09„022 31/03„023

qun-audited) qun-audited) own-audited) aJb-audited) quii-audited) (Audited)
I Revenue from Operations 179.72 I 4 I .97 133.21 321.69 320.59 626.26

11 Other Operating Income 0.87 17.59 0.00 18.46 0.10 I.68

Other Non ODerating Income 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Ill Total Revenue a + I1) 180.59 159.56 133.21 340.15 320.69 627.94
IV Expenses

129.23 102.12 87.30 231.35 197.03 414.79(a) Cost qf matenals cQusumed
(b) Changes in inventories of finished gcods, 0.14 3.97 0.59 4.11 3 I .70 25.73

work-in-progress
5.84 6.47 5.73 12.31 1122 24.20(c) Employee benefits expense

(d) Finance costs I.06 i.05 0.34 2.11 I.09 2.59

(e) Dapreeiation and amortisation expense 2.23 2.23 2.24 4.46 4.48 8.95

(D Cous`mption of stores & Spares 11.74 16.28 11.30 28.02 25.14 58.02

(g) Power cost 26.84 23.57 19.60 50.41 37.78 80.22

(A) Other EXDenditre 3.12 3.IL 4.11 6.23 9.79 19.27

Total Ext)enses (a) to (Ii) 18020 158.80 13121 339.00 318.23 633.77
V Profit / a,oss) Before el€e|]tiona] and exfroordinary'dtax

0.39 0.76 2.00 I.15 2.46 (5.83)

VI
Items an          qu -IV)Excel)tionalI.em

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
VII Profit / a,oss) after exceptioml and before

OJ9 0.76 2.00 I.IS 2.46 (S.83)extraordlnory Items and tax ov+VII)
VIIILX Cunnt Tax 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Deferred Tax 0.05 0.14 0.52 0.19 0.64 (I.34)
Net Profit / (Loss) ror the |]erlod from continulng 034 0.62 I.48 0.96 |£Z (4.49)operations          -

X Profit / (Loss) From discontinuing operations 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
H Tax Expense of discontinuing operation 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
rm PI'ofit / a.o§s) From discontinuing operations (altel.

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

XIIIXIVrv
tax)     -

OJ4 0.62 I.48 0.96 I.82 (4.49)Net I.I.Ont / a.OBs)  foi. the |ieriod ax - x )
Share of Profit/a.oss) of A8soclate Concern 0.01 0.08 I.01 0.09 I.01 126
Items pot reclassirled to Pi'orit and loss

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00Renicasurment gain / loss on defined benefit plan
Release of Deferred Tax 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Other comprchenslve income Net Of Tax 0.160.00 0.160.00 0.000.00 OJ20.00 (0.01) 0.640.00

Other Coixprchensive income that will be reclassified in P
0.00

&L
Total comDrchenslve Income Not of Tax 0.16 0.16 0.00 0.32 (0.01) 0.64

XVI Total Income after Comorehen8ive income 0.51 0.86 2.49 I.37 2.82 (2.59)

XV[IXVIIIXIX
Earnings per equity share:

19.800.18 19.800.36 19.801.26 19.800.53 19.80I.43 19.80
Paid-up equity share capital

(Equity Shares hawing face value of Rs.  10/-each)
Reserve excluding Revaluation Reserves as per balance

10.71(I.63)
Sheet of previous accounting year
Eaniings per share (of Rs.  10/-each) (not annunlised)

(I)Basic
(2) Diluted 0.18 0.36 1.26 0.53 I.43 'l.63t



Notes:
I The above Un-audited consolidated results were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and were approved by Board of Directors in the

meeting held on 04th November, 2023. The Statutory auditors have carried out a Limited Review of the Financial Resiilts for the Quarter & Half Year
ended on 30th September. 2023

2 Consolidated Results  for the  quarter  &  half year ended 30th  September,  2023  have been  pr\apared  in  accordance  with  The  Companies  (Indian
Accounting Standards) Rules, 20 I 5 (IND AS) notified by the Ministry Of Corporate Affairs. The consolidated results for the quarter ended September
30, 2023 have been restated as per IND AS and are comparable on like to like basis

3 The format for clove consolidated results as prescnbed in SEBI's Circular CR/CFD/CMD/15#015 dated November 30. 2015 has been modified to
comply with requirements of SEBI's Circular dated July 5,  2016, END AS and Schedule Ill (Division n]  to the Companies Act, 2013  applical)le to
companies that are reauired to comDlv with END AS.

4 The Ind-AS compliant consolidated financial results, pertaining to the relevant periods of the previous year  as applicable, have not been subjected to
linited review or audit. However, the management has exercised ncoessary due diligence to ensure that the financial results provide a me and fair
view of its affairs.

5 The management expects that the loss of allowance if any as per Expected credit loss Method on the financial assets will not be material enough in the

qunder ended 30th September, 2023 and hence, the Management has not given effect of the same in the consolidated financial results .

6 The management expeets that the impact Of "Effective interest Method" to the Finance cost as per the Requirement of END AS  109 on the fiirancial
Results will not be material enouch in the quarter ended 30th September, 2023 and hence, the Management has not given effect of the same in the
consolidrted financial results .

7 With  reference  lo  above,  we  submit  that regarding  segment reporting  as  per  Indian Accounting  Standard  108  applies  to  business  segments  or

gcographical Segments. In case of our company, we are manufacturing Steel products only and further our manufacturing is Limited to locally only, as
such indian Accounting Standard  108 is not applicat]le to us.

8 h accordance with Paragraph 38 and 39 of IND AS 28, the Company had not recognized its further share in Losses of Associate as it exceeded the
Not Interest in the Associate. The Company has started recognizing its share of profit in Associate in Consolidated Financial Statements as per Equity
Method as its share Of profits equals tosses not recognized.

9 I
Previous period figues have been regrouped and / or rearranged wherever necessary to make theinclassification companble with the c`Lrrent period.

ERE!1,.''¢!..,,I.,M{
:iA£E ::S£¥2:23                                                                                                    **#„EDp®.®*      °LE-T]MDEoND#oC3:?6E



SffiL  SHAH ALLOYS  LIMITED
Rngd Off : 5/lshrceji House, B/h M|.LlbraryAsllram Road, Abmedabad -380 006

CIN : L27100GJl990PLC014698    WWW.SHAHALLOYS.COM

Statement of Consolidated Assets and Liabilities as at 30th September 2023
ais. In Crore)

PARTICULAR
A8at30/09/2023 Asat3im3c023

ovb-AudJted) (Audited)

I)
ASSETS

68.53 72.99

Nonmrrent assets
a) Property, Plant and Equipment
b) Capital work-in-progress 9.01 9.01
c) Financial Assets

(i) Investments 7.048.03 6.957.21
(ii) Trade receivablesLoanOtherFirmcialAssets
(iii)
(iv)
d) Deferred tax assets (net) 71.J6 72.05
e) Other non current assets 2.7198.46 I.84108.79
2) Curren. assets
a) inventories
b) Financial Assets
0 Tnde receivables I I.89 15.04
(ii) Cash and cash equivalentsLoans 0.24 0.23
(iii) 0.03 0.10
c) Other Financial assets
d) Other cunnt assets 2.95 6.66

TOTAL ASSBTS 280.65 300.87

a)

EQulT¥ & LIABILITms :EQulrv:

19.80 19.80Equity Share capital
b)I) Other Equity 12.103.68 10.713.68

I,IABILITIES :
Non-Current I.inbmtleg

a) Financial Liabilities

(i) Borrowings
(ii) Trade payables I.17 16.04
b) Provisions I.1566.97 I.2570.02
c) Other non<ument liabilities
2) Current llabmtles
a) Financial Liabilities
(i) Bomwings
(ii) Trade payables 123.88 124.15

(iii) Other Financial liat)ilities 8.78 8.78
b) Other culTent liabilities 35.25 40.03
c) Provisions 7.87 6.41

Total Equity and Linl]llltles 280.65 300.87

FOR sHAil ALLoys LIMrlED

p],ACE:sanpr                                                                                   5S`NroYeffREE       & ASHOKs„
I>ATE     : o4.ll.zo23                                                                                                                  .nd*utco„¢h.*     wHolJE.TIME D"cTORDIN:00038360



§ifeL    SHAH ALLoys  LIMITED
Regd Off : 5/1,Shreeji House, Bth M.J.I.ibrary,AshramRoad, Ahmedabad - 380 006

CIN : L27100GJl990PLC014698    WWW.SIIAIIALLOYS.COM
Consolidated Cash Flow Statement for the Half Year ended as on 30th September 2023

Particulars
Ou. In Crores)

30-09-2023 2022-23
CASH Flow FROM OPERATING ACTIVITIES:

4.46

I.606.49

8.95

(4.96)II.25
Net Profit before Tax

Adjustments for :
Depreciation
Interest expenses 2.11 2.59
Interest hcomeOperatingProfitBefore Working Capital Changes (0.08) (0.29)

6.12 5.24

8.09(2.13) 6.2939.57

Adjustments for :
Trade and other receivables
hventoiies 10.33.(18.58) 9.3125.02

Trade Payable and others ( including non current
liabilities)

Cash Generated From Operations

(0.87) (0.36)

5.96 45.86
Direct Taxes Paid

Net Casli from O|)Crating Activities before Extra
S.96(0.87) 45.86(0.36)Ordinerv ltelnsI      Extraerdinerylteus

Changes in non current assets
Provision for diminution in value of long term
investments -

Net Cash from Operating Activities after Extra

0.08 0.29

5.090.08 4S.500.290.29(45.80)Ordinerv Items(Al
CASH FLOW FROM INVESTING ACTIVITIES:

Interest Income

Net Cash from Investing Activities(B)

(3.05) (43.21)

0.08(5.16)

CASH FLOW FROM FINANCING ACTIVITIES:
Proceeds from Long Ten and Short Ten Borrowings
avct of Repayment )
hterest Paid (2.I I ) (2.59)

Net Casli from Financlng  Activities( C )
(5.16) (45.80)

Net Increase in Cash and Equivalent.(A+B+C) 0.01 (0.01)Cash And Cash Equvalents as at the Beginning of the year 0.23 0.24
CashAndCashEquvalentsasattheCloseoftheyear 0.24 0.23

:#jE sO#2:23                                                  a.§s:a: ftSREEfri£#¥:
DIN : 00038360
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